
Traverse County 2025  Levy - Final 12/17/24
 2025 Gross From Gross Less  County   Disparity  2025 Net  2024 Net Net Levy Gross Levy

 Levy Reserves Reserves  Program Aid  Aid  Levy  Levy Change Change

Revenue Fund 4,180,287.81   (500,000.00)    3,680,287.81        319,551.49      9,437.96      3,351,298.36   3,840,873.05      -12.75% -1.52%

Road & Bridge Fund 2,558,089.00   2,558,089.00        222,113.38      6,560.13      2,329,415.50   2,125,672.99      9.58% 8.89%

Family Services Fund 1,005,243.52   1,005,243.52        87,283.14       2,577.91      915,382.47      255,481.69         258.30% 13.93%

Jail/LEC Bond 194,000.63      194,000.63           -                  -              194,000.63      194,000.63         0.00% 0.00%

TCC/PVP 623,480.00      623,480.00           -                  -              623,480.00      544,195.50         14.57% 14.57%

 Totals 8,561,100.96   (500,000.00)    8,061,100.96        628,948.00      18,576.00    7,413,576.96   6,960,223.86      6.51% 4.22%


